

BÊNE™

Baby Formula

Nurturing Wellness!™



- ### BÊNEFITS
- ▶ Gentle to tummies
 - ▶ Physician formulated
 - ▶ Nutrition modeled after breast milk, for optimal baby health and growth
 - ▶ Meets all FDA requirements
 - ▶ DHA, ARA and Iron.
 - ▶ No soy, no corn syrup and no palm oil
 - ▶ No hormones (Federal Regulations prohibit the use of hormones in goats)
 - ▶ Non-GMO and Gluten-Free

INTRODUCING BÊNE™ BABY FORMULA



LEVEL
2
12 - 36
MONTHS

**Goat Milk-Based
TODDLER BABY
FORMULA POWDER**
With Iron, DHA and ARA

- ▶ Gentle on tummies
- ▶ No corn syrup, soy or palm oil
- ▶ Physician-formulated
- ▶ Nutrition inspired by breast milk



ADD WATER

NET WT 12.5 OZ (354 g)

Only the BEST for your baby!

Nutrition Facts

Amount per serving		100	
Calories		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	5g		13%
Saturated Fat	2.5g		25%
Trans Fat	0g		
Cholesterol	5mg		2%
Sodium	37mg		2%
Total Carbohydrate	11g		7%
Dietary Fiber	0g		0%
Total Sugars	6g		24%
Includes 6g Added Sugars			24%
Protein	3g		23%
Vitamin D	1.25mcg	8% Calcium	151mg 22%
Iron	1.8mg	26% Potassium	195mg 7%
Vitamin A	90mcg RAE	30% Vitamin C	12mg 80%
Vitamin E	4.34mg	22% Vitamin K	11mcg 37%
Vitamin B1	100mcg	20% Vitamin B2	160mcg 32%
Vitamin B3	300mcg NE	5% Vitamin B5	600mcg 30%
Vitamin B6	65mcg	13% Folate	27mcg DFE 18%
Vitamin B12	0.300mcg	33% Biotin	4mcg 50%
Phosphorus	127mg	28% Iodine	15mcg 17%
Magnesium	17mg	21% Zinc	1mg 33%
Selenium	2.5mcg	13% Copper	80mcg 27%
Manganese	15mcg	1% Chloride	70mg 5%
Choline	10mg	5% Inositol	22mg 1%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 100% DV indicates a day's need for general nutrition advice.
†Daily Value (DV) not established.

INGREDIENTS

Goat Milk, Lactose, High Oleic Sunflower Oil
Other Ingredients: Calcium Phosphate, ARA-Arachidonic Acid (from fish), DHA-Docosahexaenoic Acid (from algae), Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride, Magnesium Sulfate, Choline Bitartrate, Inositol, Ascorbic Acid, Ferrous Sulfate, Zinc Sulfate, d-alpha Tocopherol Succinate, Vitamin K, Medium Chain Triglycerides (from coconut oil), Pantothenic Acid, Retinyl Acetate, Cholecalciferol, Biotin, Copper Sulfate, Niacinamide, Selenium Aspartate, Riboflavin, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Manganese Sulfate, Cyanocobalamin, Potassium Iodide, Folic Acid.

ALLERGY WARNING: Milk, Coconut Oil
FAILURE TO FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN SEVERE HARM TO YOUR BABY. Once prepared, baby formula can spoil quickly. Feed your baby immediately and use within 2 hours or discard. Do not store prepared formula in a cooled refrigerator (35-40°F, 2-4°C) for more than 24 hours. Do not freeze prepared formula.

Experts agree the ideal food for your child is breast milk. Bêne Baby Toddler Formula is intended for babies 12 months of age and older, OR when directed by a health care professional.

WARNING: Do not use microwave to warm formula. Serious burns may occur. Do not use if inner or outer seal is damaged or missing.

Manufactured for: **The Bêne Baby Company LLC**
315 1st Street, Nekoosa, WI 54457

Powder Storage:

Always store at room temperature. After opening the container, keep tightly covered with lid and store in a cool, dry area. Use contents within 30 days. Do not freeze powder and avoid exposure to excessive heat. Keep out of the reach of children. Protect from heat, light, and moisture.

Patent Pending

DIRECTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND USE:

Your baby's health depends on carefully following the instructions below. It is important to follow proper hygiene, preparation, and dilution. Powdered baby formulas are not sterile and should NOT be fed to premature babies or babies who might have immune problems, unless directed and supervised by your doctor. Ask your doctor before using a formula.

Also, ask your doctor about the need to use cooled, boiled water for mixing and the need to boil pre-washed utensils, bottles, and nipples in water before use.
USE BY **EXPIRATION DATE**
SERVING SIZE: 2 scoops 21.2 g
SERVINGS: 16

Powdered Bêne Baby Formula available in 354 gram can (12.5 oz.)

Crafted with Love. BÊNE™ Baby Formula is physician formulated and Mother Nature approved, providing a nurturing experience for parent and baby. Made one batch at a time, the baby will enjoy the light and creamy texture as well as the delicious flavor, and parents can feel confident with the knowledge they are providing the best nutrition nature has to offer. Gluten-free and easy to digest, BÊNE™ Baby Formula is made with globally-preferred goat's milk. The complete formula delivers natural lactose, nutrients, vitamins, proteins and lipids—providing the wholesome nourishment a baby needs.

"Making Bêne™ Baby Formula is a labor of love. Our hand-crafted formula is made with nutrition inspired by breast milk. With every feeding, you have our Bêne Baby promise of premium quality." ~ Dr. Nikos Linardakis, Co-Founder

To place an order, contact:
The Bêne Baby Company
315 1st Street
Nekoosa, WI 54457
715-213-8855
Order@BeneBabyCompany.com

*The information presented in this document is for information purposes only. These statements have not been evaluated by the Food & Drug Administration. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent disease.

www.BeneBabyCompany.com

©2021 The Bêne Baby Company LLC

